

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK (Established under Haryana Act No.XXV of 1975) `A+' Grade University accredited by NAAC

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for all concerned that keeping in view of the ongoing admission process to UG Programmes under NEP-2020, on the recommendations of the Committee, the Vice-Chancellor, in anticipation of the approval of the Academic Council, has approved the following resolutions of the meeting of the Committee held on 02.06.2024:

- 1. The existing 3-year UG Programme in affiliated colleges stands extended for 4-year UG Programme as per NEP-2020, and the college(s) shall be required to create suitable infrastructure and other resources for the 4th year in due course of time.
- 2. The existing 3-year Honours Programme wherever granted also stands extended to 4-year Honours in single major programme in the concerned discipline.
- 3. The Nomenclature of existing B.Sc. (Medical) and B.Sc. (Non-medical) shall be as under:

(i)	B.Sc. (Medical)	-	B.Sc. (Life Sciences)
(ii)	B.Sc. (Non-Medical)	-	B.Sc. (Physical Sciences)

4. In case of colleges already affiliated for different programmes in a single stream e.g. in case of commerce affiliated for B.Com (Pass course), B.Com (Vocational), B.Com (with Computer Sciences) etc. shall now be offering B.Com (Hons, / Hons. with research) as per provisions under NEP-2020. However, a student enrolling in B.Com (Hons. / Hons. with research) may exercise options regarding minor course(s) and vocational course(s) based upon which B.Com (Vocational) OR B.Com (Computer Sciences) shall be reflected in the mark-sheet of an individual student. Accordingly, the intake in such a case shall be calculated as under i.e.

Exis	sting Sanctioned Intake in 2023-24	Sanctioned Intake in 2024- 25 as per NEP-2020
(i)	One Unit of B.Com = 80 students	Three units of B.Com 4 year
(ii)	One Unit of B.Com (Vocational) = 80 students	UG Programme = 240 students
(iii)	One Unit of B.Com (Computer Sciences) = 80 students	

contd. P-2

Endst. No. AC-VI/AC/24/ 7799-7806

dated 03 06 2024

A copy of the notification (overleaf) is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. The Director General, Higher Education Haryana, Shiksha Sadan Sector-5, Panchkula.
- 2. The Director, UCC with the request to kindly upload the notification on University website.
- 3. The Assistant Registrar (Colleges) with the request to circulate the above to all concerned colleges affiliated to M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 4. OSD/PA to Vice-Chancellor/DAA/DCDC/Registrar/COE, M.D.University, Rohtak (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor/DAA/DCDC/Registrar/COE).

Assistant Registrar (Academic) for Registrar